
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:293
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015
SETTING UP OF CPSUS
Pala Shri Vincent H

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Central Public Seclor Undertakings (CPSUs) functioning in different parts of the country. State-wise, including
Meghalaya;

(b) the details of CPSUs including Joint Venture Companies and Subsidiaries set up during the last two Five Year Plan periods and the status of their profit or loss, CPSUs-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to establish more CPSUs in the current Five Year Plan ; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Meghalaya?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ANANT G. GEETE)

(a)to(d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement referred to in Lok Sablia Starred Question No. 293 for reply on 17.03.2015 regarding Setting up of CPSUs.

(a): As per information available in the Public Enterprises Survey 2013-14 that was laid in the Parliament on 26.02.2015, there were 290 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) functioning in the country as on 31.03.2014. State-wise list of these 290 CPSEs is given in Annex 1.

(b): The details of existing CPSEs including subsidiaries set up from April, 2007 onward and profit / loss reported by each of these CPSEs is given in Annex-2. The information on Joint Venture Companies is not maintained centrally.

(c)and (d): The decision of setting up new CPSEs are taken by sectorial administrative Ministries based on the techno-economic considerations.
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